
   
 

CITY OF FOSTER CITY 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) 
 

 
DATE:  May 1, 2023        Account No.: 327-0910-657-4251 

  
 

PROJECT: LEVEE PROTECTION PLANNING AND IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
(CIP 327-657) 

 
TO:  Wilsey Ham 
 

Based on mutual agreement, the following extra and extended work is hereby 
included in the Agreement dated March 31, 2021. 
 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Wilsey Ham and City of Foster City  
 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $44,946 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) $38,100 

 
Additional work included in Contract Amendment No. 1:   
 
Property Line Staking adjacent to the Alden Park Homeowners 
Association 
 

$9,490 

Pacific Gas & Electric – Gas Pipeline Easement Review at the 
Baffin Street Bridge 

$3,950 

Existing Conform Verification at Various Levee Access Points  $24,648 
Subtotal $38,088 
Recommended Amendment No. 1 Amount $38,100 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT 
 

$83,046 

 
We, the undersigned consultant, have given careful consideration to the work proposed 
and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, to provide all equipment, furnish all 
materials except as may otherwise be noted above, and to perform all services necessary 
for the work above specified, and to accept and work within and not exceed the Not to 
Exceed amount herein. All other terms and conditions of the March 18, 2021, Wilsey Ham 
On-Call Services Agreement, and amendments thereto, remain in full force and effect.  
 

CITY OF FOSTER CITY 



   

  
 

 
CONSULTANT: WILSEY HAM 
       
 
              

JEFF PETERSON              DATE 
PRESIDENT 

 
 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: 
 
         

STEFAN CHATWIN    DATE 
CITY MANAGER 
 

 
APPROVAL FOR CITY: 
 
         

JON FROOMIN    DATE 
MAYOR  
 
 

 
ATTEST: 

 
BY:  
 
  
PRISCILLA SCHAUS  
CITY CLERK 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM 

 
 
BY:   
        
BENJAMIN L. STOCK 
CITY ATTORNEY 
 




